RoHS Compliant
Serial ATA Flash Drive
Specifications for SAFD 254-M
February 10, 2010
Version 1.8
Apacer Technology Inc.
4th Fl., 75 Xintai 5th Rd., Sec.1, Hsichih, Taipei Hsien 221, Taiwan
Tel: +886-2-2698-2888     Fax: +886-2-2698-2889

13
© 2010 Apacer Technology Inc.                                                                                                             Rev. 1.8
7.  Product Ordering Information
7.1 Product Code Designations
A P  –  SAFD 254  Q   A    x x x x  S –  E M
Capacities:
008G:         8 GB
016G:       16 GB
032G:       32 GB
064G:       64 GB
128G:     128 GB
256G:     256 GB
Environmental Specification
S: PCB Halogen-free
Serial ATA Flash Drive
Apacer Product Code
2.5 inch Form Factor
CTL version
Apacer Brand
Feature
Flash Type
 M: MLC
Serial ATA Flash Drive
AP-SAFD254QAxxxxS-EM
14
© 2010 Apacer Technology Inc.                                                                                                             Rev. 1.8
7.2 Valid Combinations
Capacity Model Number
8 GB AP-SAFD254QA008GS-EM
16 GB AP-SAFD254QA016GS-EM
32 GB AP-SAFD254QA032GS-EM
64 GB AP-SAFD254QA064GS-EM
128 GB AP-SAFD254QA128GS-EM
256 GB AP-SAFD254QA256GS-EM
Note: Valid combinations are those products in mass production or will be in mass production. Consult your Apacer sales
representative to confirm availability of valid combinations and to determine availability of new combinations.
Serial ATA Flash Drive
AP-SAFD254QAxxxxS-EM
15
© 2010 Apacer Technology Inc.                                                                                                             Rev. 1.8
Revision History
Revision Description Date
0.1 Preliminary release Nov. 24, 2008
0.2 Updated context Dec. 3, 2008
0.3 Updated LED indications Jan. 14, 2009
0.4 Updated ECC specification Feb. 13, 2009
1.0 Official release Feb. 20, 2009
1.1 Updated Power Segment Description Mar. 12, 2009
1.2 Updated CHS values Mar. 23, 2009
1.3 Updated valid combination wording Mar. 24, 2009
1.4 Supplemented quick erase related information Jun. 18, 2009
1.5 Added 256GB to capacity specification Jun. 25, 2009
1.6 Updated feature item Aug. 21, 2009
1.7 Updated product ordering information Dec. 17, 2009
1.8 Updated MTBF figure Feb. 10, 2010
Serial ATA Flash Drive
AP-SAFD254QAxxxxS-EM
16
© 2010 Apacer Technology Inc.                                                                                                             Rev. 1.8
Global Presence
Taiwan (Headquarters)
Apacer Technology Inc.
4th Fl., 75 Xintai 5th Rd., Sec.1
Hsichih, 221 Taipei Hsien
Taiwan, R.O.C.
Tel: +886-2-2698-2888
Fax: +886-2-2698-2889
U.S.A.
Apacer Memory America, Inc.
386 Fairview Way, Suite102,
Milpitas, CA 95035
Tel: 1-408-518-8699